SGS

Test Report Date: 07 Jul 2022 Page 1 of 6

Client Name : STAY-WELL. DK APS
Client Address : ALGADE 68C, 2, 5500, MIDDELFART DENMARK

Sample Name : PET PLASTIC LID
Country of Origin ; CHINA

Country of Destination : DENMARK
Requested Age Grading ; 2YEARS

The above sample(s) and information were provided by the client.

Date of Sample Received : 29 Jun 2022

Testing Period : 29 Jun 2022 - 07 Jul 2022

Test Requested ; Selected test(s) as requested by the client.
Test Method(s) : Please refer 1o next page(s).

Test Result(s) : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary ;

Test Requested Conclusion
(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Reguiation-Overall PASS
migration

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation -Specific PASS
migration of heavy metal

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Specific PASS
migration of ethylene glycol

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Specific PASS
migration of terephthalic acid

Unless olharwise agraed in writing, this document is ssued by the Company subjc-c: to its Ganeral Condilions of Service printed
overleaf, available u-n ruqmt or a-l:cennihda u htt waw. 83 s wnﬂen."l'ermn-and Conditions.espx and, for elecironic Furmlt documents,
subject o Terms and Conditlons for Elecl LRI ||I"'|'.IL m&-and
Attention is drawn w the limitation of Ilnnlllw Jnmnlﬂcallon and jurisdiction efined therein. Any
advised that infermation contained hereon reflacts the Company’s findings a1 lns uma of its intervention only and wlmln tha limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sols rasponsibiiity is to its Client and this dosumant does axaonorats parties to &
39 transaction from nxml:lﬂq all their rights and obligations under tha transaction documants. This documean! cannot be reproduced
Lile e except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, fr,tr?anr or falsificalion of the content or
o R 5 appearancs of this document is uniawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law, Unless otherwise staled the
f{ |n1puw [ ﬂmg&ms resulls shown in this testreport r.fironlr to the nmpl.[l)lut

Attentlon; To chech tho authanticily of testing finspection rr—yt,rj & cerfificale, pleave contact us st telephone: (B8-755) B30T 1443,
ar amall: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

oo Lo ¥ wwwmmmwm 200233 {EAE (85-21) 61402553 1EAE (B6-21)64053679  WwW.5gsgroup.com.cn
(R - L - RITERLREE0SISH B 200233 {HL (B6-21) 61402584  [HL (B6-21)61156899 e sgs.chinag@isgs.com

Mamber of tha SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report Date: 07 Jul 2022 Page 2 of 6

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Lid.

o Ji

Danna Ji
Approved Signatory

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is lssued by the Company lub;lm to its Ganeral Conditions of Service printed
ovirleal, available on request o namdbleﬁ L, S8 oﬂmms-ana-m s, i : h& !ﬁfildﬂr*ﬁmtfui‘fm ducununts
subject to Terms and Conditions for Eloctroniu curments al hitp:/ T d il 2

Attantion |s grawn fo the limitation of llability, indemnification &

ad r 0 DICUImEEN
thu iﬁno o! In Inwunﬂun onl u‘nd Mlhln lhe limits of

advised that information contained herson reflects the Clmmr din ngs
Cllsﬂu instructions, if any. Tha ny's soba ruponslbl{i Is b its CIiunt and this documant dnas not axonarats partias 1o a
= transaction from lnrculng all their rights ll'ld llm u ar the iran its. This ! cannol be reproduced
. excapt in full, withoot prior written approval of iha y. Any unauthorized alleration, F or falsification of the conlent ar
el 4 M AT appearance of this document is unlawlul and offenders. rm e mwmod to the fullest exient of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
Tosting Services = resulls shown in this tas! report refer only to the sample(s) Les
= Attention: To check the authentivity of testing flmwﬂlun runurl & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (BE6-755; B30T 1443,

r i G0 h
Kbl Em%ﬁ%mwm 200233 1EAE (86-21) 61402553 {EAE (B6-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
S - L - ST E RS0S4 438 200203 HL (B6-21) 61402604  {HL(B6-21)61156890 e sgschinaf@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



9GS

Test Report Date: 07 Jul 2022 Page 3 of 6

Test Result(s) :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. ] Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN Transparent plastic lid PET
Remarks :

(1) mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
(2) mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

(3) °C= degree Celsius

(4) <= less than

(5) MDL = Method Detection Limit

(6) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Requlation-Overall migration

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) Ne 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex |l and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
EN 1186-3; 2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method.

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001 Conclusion
Limit Overall migration
3% Acetic acid (W/\V) 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
aqueous solution (First
migration)
50% Ethanal (V/V) aqueous 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
solution (First migration)
Area/Volume - 7.3dm?’kg
Notes :

(1) Analytical tolerance of agueous simulants is 2 mg/dm?® or 12 mg/kg.
(2) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Requlation -Specific migration of heavy metal

Test Method : With reference to EN13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-OES and ICP-MS.
Sample 001
Simulant Used : 3% Acetic acid (W/V) agueous solution

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this documeant is (ssued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Sarvice printed
overleaf, avallabla on request o accassible al hitip:/ww. 558 mweﬁnafma-eﬁd-mulum aupy and, for alectronic formal dacumn&.
subject to Terms and Condilions for Electronic uments al ﬁrwn nd-CondHantmrm -Do:urmml
Attention iz drawn 1o the limitation ufllablllly. Indamnlncatlun s u the U
advised that nformation cunlameo hereon reflects the C y's findings al the 1Ime ul' I'lu Inrervamrun unl and Mﬂ!lﬂ ihe limits of
Cliant's instructions, i any. ny's soka ruponslblll Is to ts Clisnt and this documant doss nol Axonarale parties to a
transaction from &:trculng aJI rnmr hlt and abligations un ef the transaction documents. This document cannol be repioduced
except in full, without prior written spproval of the peny. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
nce of this document is unlawful and offenders mﬂ.i'::cmwculsd to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the

haag
i i oL R T S appeara

2- hgmrmmm rasults ghown (n this tes! report rafer only o the sample{s)
Attention: Te chack the authenticity of testing finspection report & eantificate, ploase contact us 2t lelephone: (B4.755) 8307 1443,
ar amall; CN Deccheckifags.com

1181 (3 BukdngNo B9 Yshn Road Xohwi Dt ShanghoiChra 200233 1EAE (86-21) 61400553 (EAE (B6-21)64053670  www.agsiroup.com.cn
;q:l Ll - TERLHEE0SIBE A3 200233 HL(B6-21)61402504  (HL(85-21)61156899 @ sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report Date: 07 Jul 2022 Page 4 of 6
Test Condition : 70 °C 2.0 hr(s)

Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result

Limit

Migration times % - - First
Arealvolume = dm®kg - 6.0
Arsenic(As) ND mag/kg 0.01 ND
Cadmium(Cd) ND ma/kg 0.002 ND
Chromium(Cr) ND mg/'kg 0.01 ND
Mercury(Hg) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Lead(Pb) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Aluminium(Al) | mag/kg 0.1 ND
Barium(Ba) i mg'kg 0.25 ND
Cobalt(Co) 0.05 mag/kg 0.01 ND
Copper(Cu) 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Iron(Fe) 48 ma/kg 5 ND
Lithium(Li) 0.6 mag/kg 0.1 ND
Manganese(Mn) 0.6 ma/kg 0.1 ND
Zinc{Zn) 5 ma/kg 0.5 ND
Nickel(Ni) 0.02 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Antimony(Sb) 0.04 mg'kg 0.01 ND
Europium (Eu) = mg'kg 0.025 ND
Gadolinium(Gd) = mg'kg 0.025 ND
Lanthanum(La) = mg/kg 0.025 ND
Terbium(Th}) - ma/kg 0.025 ND
Europium (Eu)+ Gadolinium{Gd)+ Lanthanum(La)+ 0.05 mg/kg - ND
Terbiumi(Th)
Conclusion PASS
Notes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Specific migration of ethylene glycol

Test Method :

Sample 001

Simulant Used :
Test Condition :

With reference to EN 13130-1: 2004, analysis was performed by GC-FID.

3% Acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution

70°C 2.0 hr(s)

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document s |ssued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Sarvice printed

ovarleal, available on request of accessible al hilp:www. oﬁﬂanﬂtfma—an Condilions.aspx and, for #lectronic formal documents,
sunpnn to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documants a d-Con nbn:ﬁnmm-uncumtnl aBpE.
Attentlon |s drawn to the limitation ur llablllhl Indemnification a

advised thal Information contained hereon reflects. the Company's findings &t the u'ne u»f h Intnrven‘llun onl und 'nilhlri lhﬂ Hmilu of
Clisnt's. Instructions, If any. The ny"s soba rasponsibility is to lts Clinnt and thiz ascumant doas nol avonaraie partles to a
transaction from onrclaing all their righis lnd obligations under the transaction d s, This cannol be reproduced

excapt in full, without prior written Ipﬂﬂ)h‘!' of the Company. Any unauthorzed alterstion, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document I unlawful and offenders lI'IB! be mwwiad to the fullest extent of the law. Uinless otherwise stated the
results shown In this tes! report refer nnl¥ ta the sample(s) tes

Attontion: To chegk the '|u!||cr|l|r_|l;. ol testing I:u;_l.._llurl l:pull E cenificate, please contact us al telephane: (B8-T65| 8307 1443,
oramail: TN, Doccheckiags. com

ald SW.MEHWMMWMWM 200233 tE&E (85-21) 61402553 {EAE (86-21)64053679  www.s5Qsgroup.com.cn

- L -STERLHEESISE  #MW: 200233 THL (B6-21) 61402504  [HL(85-21)61156800 @ spschina@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report Date: 07 Jul 2022 Page 5 of 6

Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDOL Test result
Limit

Migration times = = - First

Arealvolume = dm?®kg - 6.0

Specific migration of ethylene glycol 30 mg/kg 20 27

Conclusion PASS

MNotes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Requiation-Specific migration of terephthalic acid

Test Method : With reference to EN13130-1; 2004, analysis was performed by LC-DAD.
Sample 001
Simulant Used ; 3% Acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution

Test Condition ; 70°C 2.0 hr(s)

Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
Migration times - = - First
Arealvolume = dm?kg - 6.0
Specific migration of terephthalic acid 5 mg/kg 1.0 ND
Conclusion PASS
MNotes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for
Simple Acceptance Rule ( w=0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.

Unless ofherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject Lo its General Conditions of Service printed
avarleaf, available on raquest oF accedsible sl hllp:/Maww. sqs ¢ ﬁﬂtﬁﬂgﬂﬁg-_l_nd_-mllﬁm ﬁp: and, fof aléciranie fofmat dammnu
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic manis ai Twww.s um?im"r' ndmonsrr-m

Attention is drawn fo tha limitation of liability, indemnification and [u

advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings al the 'I‘h'lﬂ ol' im Inwrmmton onl and MH‘!in lhu limite of
Cllant's Instructions, If any. The Company's sola rasponaibility [s to s Clisnt and this documant doss nol axonerale parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction do Tnls da cannol be reproduce
axcapt in full, without prior written approval of the peny. Any unauthorized alter: ry orf falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is uniawful and offendars mlu be Dmuwlul to the l'uliest enlenl the law, Unless otherwise stated the
results shM in thie teg! report refer nniir to the sampla(s) tes

Attentlon: To chack the authenticity of testing inspection r npwt & cerificate, ploase contact us al tulephone: (BE-T55) B30T 1443,
or amall; CN.Doccheckd@sge.com

2114 | 3" Buikding,No 530 Yishan Road Xuhui Dieviel Shanghed Chine. 200233 {EAE (86-21) 61400553 {EAE (86-D1)B4053670  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
PE L - STERUMSEOSIEE MM 200223 (HL(B6-21)61402504  (HL(B5-21)61156899 o sgschina@sgs.com
]

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report Date: 07 Jul 2022 Page 6 of 6

Sample photo:

SGS authenticate the photo an original report only

*** End of Report ***

Unlass o'ﬂur#bt agread in writing, this document Is Imd by the Company lub;lwl to its Gonoul Conditions of Service printed
I, il an/Tarms-and-Conditia

ovirleal, wmhbluﬁ faguast of accessible al ki g i an s, i und l&ﬂomnlci&m duwnunts
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic mants al . g d D LU
Attantion |s grawn fo the limitation uf [lability, indemnlification & 5d ed r C this documen!
advised that information contained herson reflects the Company's find Ingl al thu ikno o! In Inwunﬂnn onl u'nd Mlhln lhe limits of
Cllsﬂ'll instructions, if any Tha ny's sola raspons bility is to s CIiun! and this documant dn-u axonarabe parthes to a
transaction from lnrcmng all their rights and obligations under the tran s This ! cannol be reproduced

excapt in full, withoot prior written lppmull af the pany. Any unauthorized alleration, ar falsification of the conlent ar
appearance of this document is unlawiu s l'nﬂl be |:n to the fullest extunl the law. Unless otherwise siated the
resulis shown in this tes! report refer nnirbth- samplefs) tos

Attention: To check the authentivity of testing flmw¢l|un -uport & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (B6-F55; 307 1443,
oremall; CM.Docchecki@epgs.com

. |3 Bulding o B4 Yishan Rod Xuhui Distict Shanghel China 200233 {ESE (86-21) 61400553 ERE (86-21)64053670  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
B - Ll - TERLEE0SS4E 888 200233 tHL (B6-21) 61402684  {HL(B5-21)61156390 @ sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



